## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. | 06/04/2007     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Protective Optics, Inc. |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 7491 Longard Road       |
| City:           | Livermore               |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA              |
| Postal Code:    | 94551                   |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6749299 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(510)832-4115 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-831-4111

Email: aivey@cypherlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of James R. Cypher

Address Line 1: 405 14th Street Address Line 2: Suite 1607

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-2747

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | POI-0039          |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Charles R. Cypher |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019448 FRAME: 0120** 

500299052

ASSIGNMENT POI-0039

-1-

# ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT NO. 6,749,299 FROM SUN SIGHT GLASSES CO., LTD. TO PROTECTIVE OPTICS, INC.

WHEREAS, Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd., a corporation of the Republic of Taiwan, having its principal office at No. 25, Lane 150, Section 2, An Ho Road, Tainan, Taiwan, R.O.C., is the owner by assignment from the inventor of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention entitled "Auxiliary Frame for Eyeglasses" which is claimed in the United States Patent No. 6,749,299, issued June 15, 2004;

WHEREAS, Protective Optics, Inc., a corporation of California, having its principal office at 7491 Longard Road, Livermore, California, the United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Patent No. 6,749,299;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Protective Optics, Inc. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and patent, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement and sale;

Sun Sight Glasses Co. Ltd. does further agree for it and for its heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration but at the expense of Protective Optics, Inc., any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as Sun Sight Glasses Co. Ltd. lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Protective Optics, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interests as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

|                             | Sun Sight Glasses Co., Ltd. |
|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Dated: <u>JUNE 4, 20</u> 07 | Ву:                         |
|                             | Name: Joey Lee              |
|                             | Title: General Manager      |

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

PATENT REEL: 019448 FRAME: 01⁄21